#### SB0959/883628/1

BY: Delegate Wood

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 959, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the Committee on Ways and Means Amendments (SB0959/705168/1), strike Amendment No. 5 in its entirety.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 13, strike "instant" and substitute "video".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10 of the bill, in line 21, strike "<u>licensed to offer instant bingo</u>" and substitute "<u>that offered video bingo on or before February 29, 2008,</u>"; in line 22, strike "<u>instant</u>" and substitute "<u>video</u>"; in line 23, strike "<u>January</u>" and substitute "<u>July</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>the</u>" in line 24 down through "<u>order</u>" in line 27 and substitute "<u>the entity does not operate more than the number of electronic machines operated as of February 29, 2008"; in line 28, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)"; and strike beginning with "<u>and</u>" in line 29 down through "(2001)" in line 30, inclusive.</u>